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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
93A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:38 a.m.
SB 78A - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION
006 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
017 Rep. Buckley
025 Chair Rosenbaum
032 John Lindback, Director of Elections, Secretary of State’s Office
066 Chair Rosenbaum
069 Lindback
108 Rep. Berger
114 Lindback
125 Rep. Berger
144 Lindback
152 Rep. Berger
154 Lindback
157 Rep. Berge
162 Lindback
93A 175 Rep. Berger
180 Lindback
184 Rep. Berger
197 Lindback
211 Chair Rosenbaum
214 Rep. Thatcher
222 Rep. Buckley



231
244
250
255
258
270
283
301
305
331
341
354
370
392
412

415

420
436
94A 013
020

050
120
139
142
144
154
176
231
234

94A 237
240

276
289
299
302
312
314
326
338
350
362
382
386
394

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum

Lindback

Rep. Berger

Lindback

Rep. Hunt

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Buckley

Lindback

Rep. Buckley

Lindback

Rep. Berger

Rep. Roblan

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT SB 78-A5
amendments dated 5/14/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women

Voters (EXHIBIT B)

Kevin Neely, Owner, C&E Systems (EXHIBIT C)

Neely continues testimony

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Berger

Neely

Rep. Berger

Neely

Rep. Buckley

Eaton

Chair Rosenbaum

Wendy Johnson, Deputy Director, Oregon Law Commission

Chair Rosenbaum

Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum

Johnson

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Buckley

Johnson

Rep. Esquivel

Johnson

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum

HB 3294 - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

422

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator



93B

94B

427

086
088

090
092
099
104
112
119
130

189
212
287
290
400
403
424
428
430
432
440
016
018
021
026
032
035
056
068
075

175
178
185

193
195
217
223
225
231
234
238

286
292

Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40
(EXHIBITS D & E)

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Hunt

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Hunt

Rep Berger

Rep. Hunt

Rep. Berger

Chair Rosenbaum

Nicole Palmateer, Executive Director, Oregon County Veteran
Service Officers Association (EXHIBIT F)

Wayne Backlund, Staff Sergeant, Veteran from Iraq
Mac MacDonald, Representative, United Veterans of Oregon
Chair Rosenbaum

MacDonald

Rep. Buckley

MacDonald

Rep. Hunt

MacDonald

Rep. Hunt

MacDonald

Rep. Hunt

Palmateer

Rep. Hunt

Palmateer

MacDonald

Rep. Hunt

MacDonald

Backlund

Chair Rosenbaum

Staryl Austin, Member, Governor’s Advisory Committee to the
Director of Veteran’s Affairs (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Rosenbaum

Harley Ray, Legislative Chair, American Legion

Gary Zwicker, President, Oregon Military Officers Association
of America

Austin

Katie Harris

Kerry Wymetalek, Quartermaster, Veterans of Foreign Wars
Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Berger

Wymetaled

Chair Rosenbaum

Doug Mcgelvin, County Veteran Services Officer, Marion
County

Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:25 a.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 78A, -AS amendments, Rep. Peter Buckley, 1 p

SB 78A, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1 p

SB 78A, written testimony, Kevin Neely, 2 pp

HB 3294, -7 amendments, Rep. Dave Hunt, 10 pp

HB 3294, Section Summary of Amendments, Rep. Dave Hunt, 1 p
HB 3294, written testimony, Nicole Palmateer, 2 pp

HB 3294, written testimony, Staryl Austin, 2 pp

Qmmuawy>



