HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

May 21, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 93 - 94

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
	Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel
	Rep. Dave Hunt
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administr

STAFF PRESENT:Jim Stembridge, Committee AdministratorShauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 78A - Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3294 - Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
93A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:38 a.m.
<u>SB 78A - PUB</u>	LIC HEARING AND V	WORK SESSION
	006	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	017	Rep. Buckley
	025	Chair Rosenbaum
	032	John Lindback, Director of Elections, Secretary of State's Office
	066	Chair Rosenbaum
	069	Lindback
	108	Rep. Berger
	114	Lindback
	125	Rep. Berger
	144	Lindback
	152	Rep. Berger
	154	Lindback
	157	Rep. Berge
	162	Lindback
93A	175	Rep. Berger
	180	Lindback
	184	Rep. Berger
	197	Lindback
	211	Chair Rosenbaum
	214	Rep. Thatcher
	222	Rep. Buckley

	231	Rep. Esquivel
	244	Chair Rosenbaum
	250	Lindback
	255	Rep. Berger
	258	Lindback
	270	Rep. Hunt
	283	Rep. Roblan
	301	Rep. Buckley
	305	Lindback
	331	Rep. Buckley
	341	Lindback
	354	Rep. Berger
	370	Rep. Roblan
	392	Chair Rosenbaum
	412	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT SB 78-A5
	41.5	amendments dated 5/14/07.
	415	VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	420	Chair Rosenbaum
	436	Rep. Berger
94A	013	Chair Rosenbaum
	020	Kappy Eaton, Governance Coordinator, League of Women Voters (EXHIBIT B)
	050	Kevin Neely, Owner, C&E Systems (EXHIBIT C)
	120	Neely continues testimony
	139	Chair Rosenbaum
	142	Rep. Berger
	144	Neely
	154	Rep. Berger
	176	Neely
	231	Rep. Buckley
	234	Eaton
94A	237	Chair Rosenbaum
	240	Wendy Johnson, Deputy Director, Oregon Law Commission
	276	Chair Rosenbaum
	289	Johnson
	299	Chair Rosenbaum
	302	Johnson
	312	Chair Rosenbaum
	314	Rep. Buckley
	326	Johnson
	338	Rep. Esquivel
	350	Johnson
	362	Rep. Thatcher
	382	Chair Rosenbaum
	386	Rep. Thatcher
	394	Chair Rosenbaum
HB 3294 - I		AND WORK SESSION
	422	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator

	427	Rep. Dave Hunt, State Representative, House District #40 (EXHIBITS D & E)
93B	086	Rep. Buckley
) 5D	088	Rep. Hunt
	090	Rep. Esquivel
	092	Rep. Hunt
	092	Rep Berger
	104	Rep. Hunt
	112	Rep. Berger
	112	Chair Rosenbaum
	130	Nicole Palmateer, Executive Director, Oregon County Veteran
	150	Service Officers Association (EXHIBIT F)
	189	Wayne Backlund, Staff Sergeant, Veteran from Iraq
	212	Mac MacDonald, Representative, United Veterans of Oregon
	287	Chair Rosenbaum
	290	MacDonald
	400	Rep. Buckley
	403	MacDonald
	424	Rep. Hunt
	428	MacDonald
	430	Rep. Hunt
	432	MacDonald
	440	Rep. Hunt
94B	016	Palmateer
	018	Rep. Hunt
	021	Palmateer
	026	MacDonald
	032	Rep. Hunt
	035	MacDonald
	056	Backlund
	068	Chair Rosenbaum
	075	Staryl Austin, Member, Governor's Advisory Committee to the
		Director of Veteran's Affairs (EXHIBIT G)
	175	Chair Rosenbaum
	178	Harley Ray, Legislative Chair, American Legion
	185	Gary Zwicker, President, Oregon Military Officers Association
		of America
	193	Austin
	195	Katie Harris
	217	Kerry Wymetalek, Quartermaster, Veterans of Foreign Wars
	223	Chair Rosenbaum
	225	Rep. Berger
	231	Wymetaled
	234	Chair Rosenbaum
	238	Doug Mcgelvin, County Veteran Services Officer, Marion
		County
	286	Chair Rosenbaum
	292	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:25 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 78A, -A5 amendments, Rep. Peter Buckley, 1 p
- B. SB 78A, written testimony, Kappy Eaton, 1 p
- C. SB 78A, written testimony, Kevin Neely, 2 pp
- D. HB 3294, -7 amendments, Rep. Dave Hunt, 10 pp
- E. HB 3294, Section Summary of Amendments, Rep. Dave Hunt, 1 p
- F. HB 3294, written testimony, Nicole Palmateer, 2 pp
- G. HB 3294, written testimony, Staryl Austin, 2 pp